To:

1. Company Secretary

Vibrant Global Capital Limited

Unit No. 202, Towe A, Peninsula Business Park,

Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai – 400013, Maharashtra, India

 $Email: \underline{jalpesh@vibrantglobalgroup.com}\;;\;\underline{investor@vibrantglobalgroup.com}$

2. Department of Corporate Services,

Listing Department

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street

Mumbai 400001, India

Email: corp.relations@bseindia.com; corp.compliance@bseindia.com;

Dear Sir / Madam,

Please find below disclosure of details of our shareholding pursuant to the sale of equity shares of Vibrant Global Capital Limited in terms of regulation 29 (2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011:

Part-A- Details of the Disposal of Equity shares

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Vibrant Global Capital Limited		
Name(s) of the seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the seller	Name of the Seller: Siddhartha Bhaiya PAN of the Seller: AJDPB9154G		
Whether the seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited		
Details of the acquisition /disposal-as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share / voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share / voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the disposal under consideration, holding of:		antine of	. 7
 (a) Shares carrying voting rights (b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge / lien / non-disposal undertaking / others) (c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares (d) Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the seller to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) (e) Total (a+b+c) 	(a) 3,808,257 (b) N.A (c) N. A (d) N. A	(a) 16.62% (b) N.A (c) N.A (d) N. A	(a) 16.62% (b) N.A (c) N.A (d) N. A
Details of aequisition/disposal: (a) Shares carrying voting rights aequired /-sold (b) VRs aequired /-sold otherwise than by shares (c) Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the seller to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired /-sold (d) Shares encumbered / invoked / released by the seller (e) Total (a+b+c)	(a) 460,329 (b) N.A (c) N.A	(a) 2.01% (b) N.A (c) N.A	(a) 2.01% (b) N.A (c) N.A
	(e) 460,329	(e) 2.01%	(e) 2.01%

		ET DOVERT ET LES, ST	
After the acquisition/disposal holding of:			N 80, 3808000
(a) Shares carrying voting rights		to an expedit J for f	
(b) Shares encumbered by the seller	(a) 3,347,928	(a) 14.62%	(a) 14.62%
(c) VRs otherwise than by shares	(b) N.A	(b) N.A	(b) N.A
(d) Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument	(c) N.A	(c) N.A	(c) N.A
that entitles the seller to receive shares carrying voting	(d) N.A	(d) N. A	(d) N. A
rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition			
(e) Total (a+b+c)			
	(e) 3,347,928	(e) 14.62%	(e) 14.62%
Mode of acquisition /-disposal (e.g. open market / off-	Open Market		
market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment /			
inter-se transfer etc.)			
Date of acquisition of / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt	4 th September, 2024*		
of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable			
	*Please note shares were sold in multiple tranches and on 2		
Equity share conital / total voting conital of the TC hefere	September 2024 disposal exceeded the regulatory threshold.		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before	2,29,07,380 of Rs. 10 each		
the said acquisition / disposal	2 20 07 200 CD	10 1	
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the	2,29,07,380 of Rs	s. 10 each	
said acquisition /-disposal		10	
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition \(\neq \text{disposal} \)	2,29,07,380 of Rs	s. 10 each	

Name of the Seller: Siddhartha Bhaiya

Signature of the seller

Place: Mumbai

Date: 4th September 2024

(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.